Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022

RMP22-011042
RMP22-011043

RMP22-011044
RMP22-011045

RMP22-011046
RMP22-011047
RMP22-011048

RMP22-011049

RMP22-011050
RMP22-011052
RMP22-011051

RMP22-011053

2651 KEVIN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2550 GOLF RD

1951 PLUM GROVE RD
2550 GOLF RD

4613 KINGS WALK DR
2101 PLUM GROVE RD
3201 CENTRAL RD

4208 EAST FRONTAGE RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3303 TRILLIUM CIR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3940 MEADOW DR
2400 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3940 MEADOW DR
2904 CAMPBELL ST
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:5424
TEABERRY CT

APPROX LOC:4510 TALL
TREES CT

ALARM

WARRANT SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM
WATERMAIN BREAK
HAZARD

IMPROPER SECURITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/27/2022 10:35:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022

12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

RMP22-011054
RMP22-011057
RMP22-011055
RMP22-011056

RMP22-011058
RMP22-011059

RMP22-011060
RMP22-011061

RMP22-011062

RMP22-011063

RMP22-011064
RMP22-011065

2310 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3940 MEADOW DR ALARM

3303 MARTIN CT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WINNETKA AVE

3900 MEADOW DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

3609 JAY LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4728 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

PLUM GROVE RD / HAZARD

EUCLID AVE

3477 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

APPROX LOC:2924
OAKSBURY CT

2924 OAKSBURY CT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

KIRCHOFF RD / VERMONT ACCIDENT

ST

APPROX LOC: N TRAFFIC STOP

MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:4641 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

APPROX LOC: 1725 E
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

12/27/2022 10:35:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

12/26/2022

12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022

RMP22-011066
RMP22-011067

RMP22-011068

RMP22-011069

RMP22-011070

2960 NORTHAMPTON DR
4517 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2202
ALGONQUIN RD

3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4726 ARBOR DR

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/27/2022 10:35:12 AM



